©2020 Advanced Energy Industries, Inc.
ARTESYN
ADQ500 SERIES
500 Watt Quarter Brick DC-DC
Converter
Total Power:
500 Watt (target)
(12 V @ 42 A)

ADQ500
PIN ASSIGNMENTS
ORDERING INFORMATION
Model number Input voltage Output voltage set point Output current Efficiency
ADQ500-48S12-6L 36 - 75 Vdc 12 Vdc 42 A 94.5% (full load)
ADQ500-48S12B-6L 36 - 75 Vdc 12 Vdc 42 A 94.5% (full load)
ADQ500-48S12-6LI 36 - 75 Vdc 12 Vdc 42 A 94.5% (full load)
ADQ500-48S12B-6LI 36 - 75 Vdc 12 Vdc 42 A 94.5% (full load)
B = Baseplate
I  = PMBus interface version
Pin # Name Funtion
1 +Vin Positive input voltage